

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road,
Rosemont, Illinois 60018 Suite 600

Village of Chicago Ridge
2020 Street Program
(CBBEL Project No. 9061T113)

Bid Summary

Bid Opening: May 27, 2020 at 10:00 A.M.

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LINDAHL BROS. INC.	GALLAGHER ASPHALT
BASE BID	\$ 441,934.80	\$ 392,975.62	\$ 478,400.75
ALTERNATE 1	\$ 119,236.00	\$ 88,790.65	\$ 129,801.25
ALTERNATE 2	\$ 186,716.20	\$ 164,585.53	\$ 209,672.25
TOTAL	\$ 747,887.00	\$ 646,351.80	\$ 817,874.25

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 2020 STREET PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T113)

BID TAB
 DATE: May 27, 2020

BASE BID									
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINDAHL BROS. INC.		GALLAGHER ASPHALT	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	145	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,425.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	15	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	845	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,056.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,901.25
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	22	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00
35102200	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	1328	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,592.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,608.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,904.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	4320	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,560.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	190	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1337	\$ 0.40	\$ 534.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.37	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,337.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1166	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,280.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 75,790.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 81,620.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	500	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	160	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1328	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,248.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 17,928.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 29,216.00
44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	4320	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,920.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2475	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,187.50
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	27	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00
60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	480	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,400.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	137	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,740.00
780008330	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE II - LINE 6"	FOOT	95	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00
X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	15	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	21	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00
X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	11	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00
X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	2540	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,860.00
XX002260	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	7	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	60	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00
XX006253	SANITARY MANHOLE, 4'-DIAMETER (6' DEEP)	EACH	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	135	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,370.00
XX008130	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	14	\$ 575.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
Z0017500	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
N/A	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE VARIES, 6"	SQ YD	450	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00
N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	860	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,520.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 41,280.00
N/A	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
N/A	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	435	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,395.00
N/A	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CU YD	145	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,975.00
N/A	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 8" (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	FOOT	9	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00
N/A	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 10" (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	FOOT	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
				\$	\$ 441,934.80	\$	\$ 392,975.62	\$	\$ 478,400.75

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 2020 STREET PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T113)

BID TAB
 DATE: May 27, 2020

ALTERNATE 1									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINDAHL BROS. INC.		GALLAGHER ASPHALT	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	65	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00
21001000	GEO TECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	375	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 468.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 843.75
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	2490	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,980.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	110	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	590	\$ 0.40	\$ 236.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 885.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	515	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,475.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 37,080.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	220	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,900.00
44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	2490	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,675.00
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	115	\$ 3.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 402.50
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	38	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00
X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	5	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00
XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00
XX008130	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
Z0017500	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00
N/A	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
N/A	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CU YD	65	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00
					\$ 119,236.00		\$ 88,790.65		\$ 129,801.25

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 2020 STREET PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T113)

BID TAB
 DATE: May 27, 2020

ALTERNATE 2									
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINDAHL BROS. INC.		GALLAGHER ASPHALT	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	15	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	290	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 362.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 652.50
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	11	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00
35102200	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	1907	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,698.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,977.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 32,419.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	453	\$ 0.40	\$ 181.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.53	\$ 1.25	\$ 566.25
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	394	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,610.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 26,398.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	170	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ YD	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1907	\$ 16.00	\$ 30,512.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 25,744.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 41,954.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1395	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,487.50
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	320	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	80	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	8	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	1590	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,310.00
XX002260	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00
XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	35	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00
XX008130	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	8	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Z0017500	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	295	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,160.00
N/A	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
N/A	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	170	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00
N/A	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CU YD	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
N/A	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 8" (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	FOOT	6	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
N/A	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 10" (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	FOOT	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
					\$ 186,716.20			\$ 164,585.53	\$ 209,672.25